AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED  3
IN THE NATURE OF ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS - MEMORANDUM CONTAINING SALIENT FEATURES OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS
(Please scan this QR
code to view the RHP)
This is an abridged prospectus containing salient features of the red herring prospectus of Azad Engineering Limited (the “Company”) dated
December 14, 2023 filed with the Registrar of Companies, Telangana at Hyderabad (the “RHP” or “Red Herring Prospectus”). You are encouraged to read
greater details available in the RHP, which is available at https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/home/HomeAction.do?doListing=yes&sid=3&ssid=15&sm id=11.
Unless otherwise specified all capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall bear the same meaning as ascribed to them in the RHP. This

Commencement of trading of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges On or about Thursday, December 28, 2023
1. Our Company shall, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers, consider participation by Anchor Investors in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations. The Anchor
Investor Bid/Offer Period shall be one Working Day prior to the Bid/Offer Opening Date in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, i.e. Tuesday, December 19, 2023.
2. UPI mandate end time and date shall be at 5.00 p.m. on Bid/Offer Closing Date.
* In case of (i) any delay in unblocking of amounts in the ASBA Accounts (including amounts blocked through the UPI Mechanism) exceeding two Working Days from the Bid/Offer
Closing Date for cancelled / withdrawn / deleted ASBA Forms, the Bidder shall be compensated at a uniform rate of `100 per day or 15% per annum of the Bid Amount, whichever is
higher from the date on which the request for cancellation/ withdrawal/ deletion is placed in the Stock Exchanges bidding platform until the date on which the amounts are unblocked
(ii) any blocking of multiple amounts for the same ASBA Form (for amounts blocked through the UPI Mechanism), the Bidder shall be compensated at a uniform rate `100 per day
4    AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED
IN THE NATURE OF ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS - MEMORANDUM CONTAINING SALIENT FEATURES OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUSIN THE NATURE OF ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS - MEMORANDUM CONTAINING SALIENT FEATURES OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUSIN THE NATURE OF ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS - MEMORANDUM CONTAINING SALIENT FEATURES OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS
or 15% per annum of the total cumulative blocked amount except the original application amount, whichever is higher from the date on which such multiple amounts were blocked
till the date of actual unblock; (iii) any blocking of amounts more than the Bid Amount, the Bidder shall be compensated at a uniform rate of `100 per day or 15% per annum of the
difference in amount, whichever is higher from the date on which such excess amounts were blocked till the date of actual unblock; (iv) any delay in unblocking of non-allotted/ partially
allotted Bids, exceeding two Working Days from the Bid/Offer Closing Date, the Bidder shall be compensated at a uniform rate of `100 per day or 15% per annum of the Bid Amount,
whichever is higher for the entire duration of delay exceeding two Working Days from the Bid/Offer Closing Date by the SCSB responsible for causing such delay in unblocking. The
Bidder shall be compensated in the manner specified in the SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/2480/1/M dated March 16, 2021,SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/P/
CIR/2021/570 dated June 2, 2021, SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2022/51 dated April 20, 2022, SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/76 dated
May 30, 2022 and SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/TPD1/CIR/P/2023/140 dated August 9, 2023, which for the avoidance of doubt, shall be deemed to be incorporated in the deemed
agreement of our Company with the SCSBs, to the extent applicable. The processing fees for applications made by UPI Bidders may be released to the remitter banks (SCSBs) only
after such banks provide a written confirmation on compliance with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/P/CIR/2021/570 dated June 2, 2021 read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/
CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/2480/1/M dated March 16, 2021 and SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2022/51 dated April 20, 2022 and SEBI master circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/
PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/00094 dated June 21, 2023.
The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended ("U.S. Securities Act") or any state
securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption

As this is an Offer consisting only of Equity Shares, there is no requirement to obtain credit rating for the Offer.
Name of Debenture Trustee Not Applicable
Self-Certified Syndicate
Banks
The list of recognised intermediaries notified by SEBI is available at is available at www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/
OtherAction.do?doRecognised=yes, or at such other website as may be prescribed by SEBI from time to time. A list of
the Designated SCSB branches with which an ASBA Bidder (other than a UPI Bidders), not Bidding through Syndicate/
Sub Syndicate or through a Registered Broker, RTA or CDP may submit the Bid cum Application Forms, is available
at https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?doRecognisedFpi=yes&intmId=34, or at such other websites as
may be prescribed by SEBI from time to time.
Self-Certified Syndicate
Banks and mobile
applications enabled for
Unified Payments Interface
Mechanism
In accordance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/76 dated June 28, 2019, SEBI circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/85 dated July 26, 2019, SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/85 dated
April 5, 2022, SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2022/45 dated April 5, 2022, read with other applicable
UPI Circulars, UPI Bidders bidding through UPI Mechanism may apply through the SCSBs and mobile applications,
using UPI handles, whose names appears on the SEBI website. A list of SCSBs and mobile applications, which, are live
for applying in public issues using UPI mechanism is provided in the list available on the website of SEBI at https://
www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?doRecognisedFpi=yes&intmId=40 and www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/